
Holy Spirit Parish 
Usher’s Schedule  

5 March 2017 thru  

3 September 2017   

10:15 and other 

Services  

If you can not serve, 

please make 

arrangements for a 

substitute  
 

Mar 5th 
Holly Swartz 

Gary Swartz 

 

Mar 12th 

Jennifer Allen 

Dave Strohmaier 

 

Mar 19th 

Catherine Durand 

John Rimel 

 

Mar 26th 

Vickie Zeier 

Scott Zeier 

 

Apr 2nd 

Clem Work 

Betsy Holmquist 

 

Apr 9th 

Wendy Kuhn 

Molly Bowler 

 

Apr 13th - 7:00PM 

Maundy Thursday  

Sarah Towle 

Bill Towle 

 

Apr 14th - 12:00PM 

Good Friday 

Alice Dailey 

Dick Dailey 

 

 

 

Apr 15th - 7:30PM 

Easter Vigil 

Howard Dickey 

Jennifer Allen 

 

Apr 16th  

Easter Early Service 

9:00 AM 

Holly Swartz 

Gary Swartz 

 

Apr 16th  

Easter Late Service 

11:00 AM 

Vickie Zeier 

Scott Zeier 

 

Apr 23rd 

Betsy Holmquist 

Clem Work  

 

Apr 30th 

Molly Bowler 

Wendy Kuhn 

 

May 7th 

Sarah Towle 

Bill Towle 

 

May 14th  

Catherine Durand 

Howard Dickey 

 

May 21st 

Laura Taylor 

Ed Taylor 

 

May 28th 

Holly Swartz 

Gary Swartz 

 

Jun 4th 

Dave Strohmaier 

Jennifer Allen 

 

Jun 11th 

Betsy Holmquist 

John Rimel 

 

 

Jun 18th 

Wendy Kuhn 

Clem Work 

 

Jun 25th 

Sarah Towle 

Bill Towle 

 

Jul 2nd 

Catherine Durand 

Howard Dickey 

 

Jul 9th 

Alice Dailey 

Dick Dailey 

 

Jul 16th 

Laura Taylor 

Ed Taylor 

 

Jul 23rd 

Holly Swartz 

Gary Swartz 

 

Jul 30th 

Dave Strohmaier 

Molly Bowler 

 

Aug 6th 

Jennifer Allen 

Betsy Holmquist 

 

Aug 13th  

John Rimel 

Wendy Kuhn 

 

Aug 20th 

Howard Dickey   

Clem Work 

 

Aug 27th 

Alice Dailey 

Dick Dailey 

 

Sep 3rd 

Vickie Zeier 

Scott Zeier 

 



 

 

Holy Spirit Parish Usher Telephone and Email Listing 

Name     Phone   Email Address 
 

Jennifer Allen    406-925-1976 jena_1225@yahoo.com    

Molly Bowler    493-0118  mbowler@bowlerconsulting.com 

Alice and Dick Dailey   549-8095  daileyalice76@gmail.com 

Howard Dickey    549-9072  hdickey4018@gmail.com 

Catherine and Alex Durand  273-3243  durand_1@q.com 

Betsy Holmquist    728-8546  betsyholmquist@gmail.com 

Wendy Kuhn    541-0233  wendykuhn@gmail.com 

John Rimel     251-2464  jrimel@MTNpress.com 

Dave Strohmaier    327-8911  dstrohmaier@msn.com  

Holly and Gary Swartz   542-1978  ghswartz214@gmail.com 

Laura and Ed Taylor   721-1205  htpeprman@msn.com 

Sarah and Bill Towle   721-3601  wstowle406@gmail.com  

Clem Work     728-2760  clem.work@gmail.com 

Vickie and Scott Zeier   207-5272  zeier2624@msn.com 

 

Possible Substitutes 

 

Ray and Shauna Anderson  626-4484  shaunaraya@q.com 

Kirk Johnson    721-0213  kirk@kirkjohnsondesign.com 

Ann Blair and Isabella Milch  721-3683  ann.i.blair@gmail.com 

Tony Higuera    552-3404  thiguera@aol.com 

Catherine Reilly    251-1491  jcsbh@msn.com 

Gael Harris     542-0625  bayouharris@gmail.com 

 

Holy Spirit Office    542-2167  holyspiritparish@qwestoffice.net 

 


